



## New number of shares in Com Hem

Due to the previously communicated exercise of the over-allotment option that was issued in relation to the Initial Public Offering of Com Hem Holding AB (publ) ("Com Hem") and exercised on July 4th 2014, the number of shares has increased by 9 775 418 shares and the number of votes has increased by 9 775 418. Following the increase, the total number of shares in Com Hem is 207 529 597. The total number of votes in Com Hem is 207 529 597. The share capital amounts to SEK 207 529 597 after the increase.

## For further information, please contact:

## **Press**

Jessica Sjöberg, Head of Communications Phone number: +46(0)734 39 08 98 press@comhem.com

Com Hem Holding AB discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 16:30 CET on July 31, 2014.

Com Hem is one of Sweden's leading suppliers of television, high-speed broadband and fixed-telephony. Approximately 39%, 1.83 million, of Sweden's households are connected to Com Hem's network, with access to the market's broadest range of television services. Com Hem offers attractively priced, high-quality services for television, high-speed broadband, fixed-telephony and has a competitive B2B-offer of broadband and telephony services. Com Hem was established in 1983, has approximately 1,000 employees and its head office in Stockholm. Operations are run through three subsidiaries; Com Hem AB, Phonera Företag AB and ITUX Communication AB. Com Hem is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm. For more information, visit: <a href="https://www.comhemgroup.com">www.comhemgroup.com</a>.